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The purpose of this amendment is to answer some contractor questions. The remaining questions will be addressed in the next amendment.  
1.     The following questions were received, and responses are hereby provided as follows:    

Question 1:  Will the two IDIQ contractors compete for each task order, or will each task order be given to just one of the IDIQ contractors to price and negotiate (in other words, will the task orders be divided some way between the 2 or will there be competition every time). 
 

Answer:  Reference paragraph H.8 on page 14 of the RFP.  Future task orders will follow this process.
Question 2:  Is the $9 million contract maximum for each contractor (so a total of $18 million work possible under this contract), or is the $9 million to be divided between both contractors?
 

Answer:  This solicitation will result in the award of two IDIQ contracts.  Each contract award will have a contract maximum amount of $9,000,000.

Question 3:   Can you give an approximate estimate of the percentage of task orders to be design-build and the percentage to be bid-build. 

 

Answer:  No it is known at this time.
Question 4:  In section M, page 3 it states that the past performance form, Attachment G  must be provided no later than ten days prior to proposal due date.  This seems very tight since questions are due March 2, 2009.


Answer:   The last sentence of this paragraph, “This information must be provided no later than ten days prior to the proposal due date” is hereby deleted.  Contractors are required to submit their complete proposal (See L.14 on page 7 of section L) on the proposal due date identified on the front of the SF 1442. 

2.   All other terms and conditions remain the same.
